

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION PUBLIC RELATIONS DIVISION

7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

No. 3780

Customer Inquiries

Media Inquiries

Factory Automation Systems Group Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Public Relations Division Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

prd.gnews@nk.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp
www.MitsubishiElectric.com/news/

www. Mitsubishi Electric.com/fa/support

Mitsubishi Electric to Establish FA Business Headquarters in China

Will strengthen competitiveness by establishing more autonomous FA systems business in local market

TOKYO, March 19, 2025 – <u>Mitsubishi Electric Corporation</u> (TOKYO: 6503) announced today that it will establish Mitsubishi Electric Intelligent Manufacturing Technology (China) Group Co., Ltd. in Suzhou, China, a key region for its factory automation (FA) systems business, on April 1. The new company will oversee product planning, development, manufacturing and sales, aiming to establish autonomous business operations to raise competitiveness by swiftly responding to diversifying customer needs in the fast-changing Chinese market.

Mitsubishi Electric's FA systems business has been striving to expand its business in China by operating local manufacturing, sales and service bases to supply high-performance products that so far have been planned and developed in Japan.

In recent years, the trend to increase productivity through smart factories has been advancing rapidly in the Chinese market. As a result, industrial-customer needs for FA product functions and performance have been diversifying, and demands for timely product development and faster product supply have been increasing amid intensifying competition.

In response, Mitsubishi Electric has decided to establish a Chinese headquarters to oversee its FA systems business with the goal of realizing operations that are more closely aligned with the local business environment. Leveraging the new company's highly agile autonomous management, Mitsubishi Electric intends to establish local product planning and development, a comprehensive local supply chain, and secure and develop talent to ensure faster responses to the diversifying needs of local industrial customers.

Going forward, Mitsubishi Electric is committed to steadily strengthening the global competitiveness and sustainable growth of its FA systems business, ultimately to help customers overcome their manufacturing challenges.

Overview of New Company

Name	Mitsubishi Electric Intelligent Manufacturing Technology (China) Group Co., Ltd.
Address	Wuzhong District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province
Startup	April 1, 2025
Business	Management of Mitsubishi Electric's FA products and FA systems business subsidiaries in China, and planning and development of products for the local market
Employees	Approx. 2,700 (including FA systems business subsidiaries in China)
Ownership	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation 100%
Local FA systems business subsidiaries	Sales: Mitsubishi Electric Automation (China) Ltd. [Shanghai] Manufacturing: Mitsubishi Electric Dalian Industrial Products Co., Ltd. [Dalian] Mitsubishi Electric Automation Manufacturing (Changshu) Co., Ltd. [Changshu]

###

About Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

With more than 100 years of experience in providing reliable, high-quality products, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) is a recognized world leader in the manufacture, marketing and sales of electrical and electronic equipment used in information processing and communications, space development and satellite communications, consumer electronics, industrial technology, energy, transportation and building equipment. Mitsubishi Electric enriches society with technology in the spirit of its "Changes for the Better." The company recorded a revenue of 5,257.9 billion yen (U.S.\$ 34.8 billion*) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024. For more information, please visit www.MitsubishiElectric.com

*U.S. dollar amounts are translated from yen at the rate of \pm 151=U.S.\pm 1, the approximate rate on the Tokyo Foreign Exchange Market on March 31, 2024